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Big Island Hawaii Region

Event #9 - Hilo Drag Strip — Sunday,Sept 28, 2025

Class Car # Driver

cST 8
FS 21
s 21
DS 1

SSM 818
ESP 57
EST 90

sSM 1

eGP 171
BS 50

CAMT 1

csp 27

P 71
HS 222
HS 143
HS 23
DS 7

SSM 13

EST 25
AS 17
ES 13a
ES 13

sSM 31

Jason Lalonde
Jeremie Evangelista
Jeff Huber

Alex Zavarro

Joel Payne

Roger B. Ventura
Kieran-Tiaye Long
Kenneth Connor
Jesse Swanson
Allen Stueben
Adam Larson
Nick Higa

Glen Swanson
Jesse Imamura
Eulerson Pajimala
Arvin Niro

Jim Kooler

Steve Halsey
Arden Jabilonc
David McLaurin
Roman Salazar
Kmison Reed
HeatherSangster-Halsey

Year
2003
2021
2016
2025
1990
2017
1990
2013
1990
2018
2001
1987
1990
2004
2004
2004
2017
1995
2018
2023
1992
1992
1995

Entries: 23

Best Raw
Vehicle Time
Honda S2000 59.566
Ford Mustand GT 62.067
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 (¢ 61.382
Toyota CR Corolla 63.445
Mazda RX7 58.932
Honda Civic Type R 61.916
Mazda Miata 65.862
Nissan 3702 61.301
Mazda Miata 63.651
BMW M2 67.039
Ford Mustang GT 67.339
Mazda RX7 Turbo 64.539
Mazda Miata 64.705
Toyota Matrix 71.562
Toyota Matrix 72.167
Toyota Matrix 72.376
VW Golf R 71.775
Mazda Miata 67.598
Honda Fit 74.193
Tesla Model 3 Perf 74.824
Mazda Miata 78.534
Mazda Miata 79.146
Mazda Miata 71.228

Factor
0.830
0.817
0.836
0.811
0.878
0.840
0.815
0.878
0.859
0.819
0.821
0.859
0.859
0.784
0.784
0.784
0.811
0.878
0.815
0.826
0.790
0.790
0.878

Best PAX
Time
49.440
50.709
51.315
51.454
51.742
52.009
53.678
53.822
54.676
54.905
55.285
55.439
55.582
56.105
56.579
56.743
58.210
59.351
60.467
61.805
62.042
62.525
62.538

Diff.
0.000
1.269
0.607
0.139
0.288
0.267
1.668
0.145
0.854
0.229
0.380
0.154
0.143
0.523
0.474
0.164
1.467
1.142
1.116
1.337
0.237
0.483
0.013

From
1st
0.000
1.269
1.876
2.014
2.303
2.570
4.238
4.382
5.236
5.465
5.846
5.999
6.142
6.665
7.139
7.303
8.770
9.911
11.028
12.365
12.602
13.086
13.098

RTP
Points
10000
9750
9635
9609
9555
9506
9211
9186
9042
9005
8943
8918
8895
8812
8738
8713
8493
8330
8176
7999
7969
7907
7906



